
2022 Southern Arkansas University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 37-18   Conf: 26-7   Home: 15-2   Away: 13-6   Neutral: 9-10
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (352), Opp (304)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (18)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Miller (10), Evans (2), Gill (1), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (74-96), Gill
(16-18), Ward (15-17), Evans (11-14), Miller (10-15), Pogroszewski (8-12), Welch  (8-10), Thornhill (6-9)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Miller, Jade .405 55-55 195 50 79 11 2 11 37 127 .651 13 2 12 0 .443 2 6 5-5 59 1 3 .952
9 Casper, Alese .326 55-55 178 42 58 12 3 1 21 79 .444 15 1 33 0 .381 0 5 4-6 78 2 1 .988
0 Dyson, Jaxynn .314 54-53 172 31 54 14 1 9 45 97 .564 18 3 30 1 .387 1 0 0-0 74 97 5 .972
12 Miller, Madison .312 50-49 141 23 44 15 0 7 34 80 .567 22 3 31 1 .408 3 0 0-0 219 16 2 .992
33 Hamilton, Mariah .299 47-46 134 21 40 6 0 5 23 61 .455 8 1 17 1 .338 2 2 0-0 251 7 3 .989
21 Murphy, Taylor .266 53-53 143 17 38 7 0 3 20 54 .378 24 3 9 2 .376 3 1 0-1 33 63 7 .932
10 Lee, Tiare .347 40-38 124 29 43 10 0 8 38 77 .621 15 9 23 1 .450 1 0 1-1 3 2 0 1.000
5 King, Gracie .309 39-37 110 31 34 6 0 8 25 64 .582 18 6 28 1 .430 1 1 1-1 61 54 3 .975
2 Miller, Alyssa .304 34-32 92 20 28 4 1 0 9 34 .370 4 1 14 0 .337 1 6 0-1 54 18 3 .960
27 Gill, Emma .250 11-10 32 2 8 2 0 2 5 16 .500 1 0 11 0 .273 0 0 0-0 66 2 4 .944
37 Evans, Sarah .203 24-23 74 9 15 2 0 6 19 35 .473 8 1 14 0 .286 1 0 0-0 112 20 5 .964
32 Morton, Makana .196 24-17 46 5 9 0 0 1 2 12 .261 0 0 14 1 .191 1 3 0-0 12 0 1 .923
29 Jong Loy, Uchenna .194 12-12 31 3 6 1 0 1 5 10 .323 5 1 6 1 .316 1 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
16 Monson, Madison .178 17-14 45 3 8 3 0 1 4 14 .311 3 0 12 0 .224 1 0 0-0 69 2 3 .959
4 Phillips, Natalie .000 16-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
30 30 .000 18-0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 8 .000 23-0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Zarzoza, Viviana .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .306 55-55 1518 306 464 93 7 63 287 760 .501 154 31 254 9 .377 18 24 11-15 1106 349 47 .969
Opponents .233 55-55 1381 149 322 52 0 24 130 446 .323 114 19 370 2 .298 13 40 37-48 1085 413 59 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
6 Pogroszewski, Kiana 1.75 15-7 32 16 9 4-1 0 136.1 117 50 34 28 130 16 0 13 .231 7 6 0 7 15
1 Thornhill, Baylie 2.03 4-3 22 4 1 0-0 1 51.2 55 18 15 14 55 13 0 1 .278 1 4 0 3 6
13 Ward, Sydney 2.32 16-4 31 30 8 3-1 1 142.0 112 56 47 62 145 18 0 8 .212 21 4 0 3 13
11 Welch , Macie 2.53 2-4 15 5 1 0-0 3 38.2 38 25 14 10 40 5 0 2 .257 7 5 0 0 6
Totals 2.09 37-18 100 55 19 8 5 368.2 322 149 110 114 370 52 0 24 .233 36 19 0 13 40
Opponents 5.17 18-37 105 55 20 3 4 361.2 464 306 267 154 254 93 7 63 .306 33 31 0 18 24



2022 Southern Arkansas University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Ward, Sydney 31 4 27 0 1.000 1 15 2 .882 0 0
10 Lee, Tiare 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Jong Loy, Uchenna 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
4 Phillips, Natalie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Miller, Madison 237 219 16 2 .992 0 10 5 .667 10 0
33 Hamilton, Mariah 261 251 7 3 .989 6 0 0 — 0 0
9 Casper, Alese 81 78 2 1 .988 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 King, Gracie 118 61 54 3 .975 1 0 0 — 0 0
0 Dyson, Jaxynn 176 74 97 5 .972 6 0 0 — 0 0
37 Evans, Sarah 137 112 20 5 .964 0 11 3 .786 2 0
2 Miller, Alyssa 75 54 18 3 .960 2 0 0 — 0 0
16 Monson, Madison 74 69 2 3 .959 3 0 0 — 0 0
22 Miller, Jade 63 59 1 3 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Gill, Emma 72 66 2 4 .944 0 16 2 .889 1 0
21 Murphy, Taylor 103 33 63 7 .932 3 0 0 — 0 0
32 Morton, Makana 13 12 0 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Pogroszewski, Kiana 35 6 26 3 .914 1 8 4 .667 0 0
1 Thornhill, Baylie 8 1 6 1 .875 0 6 3 .667 0 0
11 Welch , Macie 9 1 5 3 .667 0 8 2 .800 0 0
30 30 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Sikes, McKennah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 8 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Zarzoza, Viviana 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1502 1106 349 47 .969 24 37 11 .771 13 0
Opponents 1557 1085 413 59 .962 47 11 4 .733 15 0


